
Name of Policy: Supervision of Clinical Staff 
 

 

Policy Number: 3364-160-HR-111 
 

Department: Psychiatry  
 

Approving 
Officer: 

Executive Director, UTMC 
 

Responsible 
Agent: 

Chair/Medical Director 
Department of Psychiatry 

Administrative Director 
Department of Psychiatry 

 

Effective Date: 10/01/2022 

Initial Effective Date: 1/1998 Scope: OP-Clinic-Psychiatry 
 

    

  New policy proposal  Minor/technical revision of existing policy   
  Major revision of existing policy x Reaffirmation of existing policy 

    

 
(A) Policy Statement 

Providers who require supervision of their clinical service will be assigned a supervisor. 
 
(B) Purpose of Policy  

To ensure that supervision is in accordance with state licensure standards. 
 

(C) Procedure  

1. Education and licensure will determine the extent of supervision needed by the provider. 
2. Those providers who need supervision will be assigned a supervisor. 
3. Time for supervision will be arranged between the supervisor and the supervisee. 
4. Responsibilities and requirement for supervision will be determined in accordance with specific state 

rule and licensure standards. 
 
 Approved by:    Review/Revision Date: 
  

 
/s/ 

  
 
10/19/2022 

 08/2002 
08/2005 
08/2007 
9/2/2010 
03/03/2014 
12/12/2016 
09/19/2019 
9/2/2022 

 

 Rick Swaine 
Chief Executive Officer - UTMC 
 
 
/s/ 

 Date 
 
 

 

 Cheryl McCullumsmith, MD, PhD 
Chair/Medical Director 
Department of Psychiatry 
 
 
/s/ 

 Date 
 
 
 
 
09/02/2022 

 

 Lindsay Watson LSW, MBA 
Administrative Director 
Department of Psychiatry 
 

 Date  

 Review/Revision Completed By: 
 Department Administration 

   

Next Review Date:    9/02/2025 
Policies Superseded by This Policy:  ODMH-HR-111 
 


