Name of Policy:	Supervision of Clinical Staff	
Policy Number:	3364-160-HR-111	MEDICAL CENTER
Department:	Psychiatry	
Approving Officer:	Executive Director, UTMC	
Responsible Agent:	Chair/Medical Director Department of Psychiatry	
	Administrative Director Department of Psychiatry	Effective Date : 10/01/2022
Scope:	OP-Clinic-Psychiatry	Initial Effective Date: 1/1998
New policy proposal Minor/technical revision of existing policy Major revision of existing policy Reaffirmation of existing policy		

(A) Policy Statement

Providers who require supervision of their clinical service will be assigned a supervisor.

(B) Purpose of Policy

To ensure that supervision is in accordance with state licensure standards.

(C) Procedure

- 1. Education and licensure will determine the extent of supervision needed by the provider.
- 2. Those providers who need supervision will be assigned a supervisor.
- 3. Time for supervision will be arranged between the supervisor and the supervisee.
- 4. Responsibilities and requirement for supervision will be determined in accordance with specific state rule and licensure standards.

Approved by:		Review/Revision Date: 08/2002 08/2005
/s/	10/19/2022	08/2007
Rick Swaine	Date	9/2/2010
Chief Executive Officer - UTMC		03/03/2014
		12/12/2016
		09/19/2019
/s/		9/2/2022
Cheryl McCullumsmith, MD, PhD	Date	
Chair/Medical Director		
Department of Psychiatry		
/s/	09/02/2022	
Lindsay Watson LSW, MBA	Date	
Administrative Director		
Department of Psychiatry		
Review/Revision Completed By:		
Department Administration		Next Review Date: 9/02/2025